YATAC

----- part Ascociation of Canada
J’\\..x nnclutl m.n-crlnr s dhu Canada

AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION OF CANADA

(For the Financial Year July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022)

FEE SCHEDULE

MEMBERS - consisting of any Canadian person, partnership or corporation engaged in the commercial operation
of aircraft holding a Transport Canada issued operating certificate or engaged in aviation training or education.

Level

OO NOOULLDA WNBH

S e N e el e s
OuwoNOOTUPS~WNEHEHO

AVIATION EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS - Diploma or Degree Granting Institutions

Member’s Annual

Up
2,500,001
5,000,001
8,000,001

12,000,001
17,500,001
25,000,001
35,000,001
55,000,001
80,000,001
120,000,001
175,000,001
250,000,001
350,000,001
500,000,001
750,000,001

1,200,000,001
2,500,000,001
5,000,000,001

In Excess

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
of

Level

AWNRE

0

151

351

In Excess

to
to
to
of

- Gross Flying Revenue $

2,500,000
5,000,000
8,000,000
12,000,000
17,500,000
25,000,000
35,000,000
55,000,000
80,000,000
120,000,000
175,000,000
250,000,000
350,000,000
500,000,000
750,000,000

1,200,000,000
2,500,000,000
5,000,000,000
10,000,000,000
10,000,000,000

Base - Fulltime Equivalent Aviation Students

150
350
500
500

Annual Fee $
2,000
3,000
4,000
5,500
7,000
8,500

11,250
15,000
19,000
24,000
30,000
36,000
43,000
51,000
60,000
75,000
100,000
125,000
160,000
200,000

Annual Fee $

2,000
3,000
4,000
5,500

INDUSTRY PARTNERS - Persons, partnerships or corporations that are associated with the aviation industry.

Only individuals and employees not associated with partnerships or corporations which themselves could qualify

as Members or Foreign Operator Industry Partners may qualify as Industry Partners.

Level
*1

u b~ WN

6

Up to
250,001
500,001

3,000,001
10,000,001
In Excess

to
to
to
to
of

Canadian Aviation Related Revenues $

250,000
500,000
3,000,000
10,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000

Annual Fee $
*573
1,622
2,086
3,129
4,172
5,215

* Individuals, sole proprietors, one-person firms or corporations, the Minister’s Delegate-Maintenance, the Design Approval Delegate,

researchers and academics whose annual Canadian aviation related revenue does not exceed $250,000.

FOREIGN OPERATOR INDUSTRY PARTNERS - Persons, partnerships or corporations that are engaged in the

commercial operation of aircraft into and out of Canada and have their head office outside of Canada.

Foreign Operator Industry Partners

a. All fees are subject to GST or HST depending on company’s location.
b. Fees Paid are an allowable deduction under Section 18(1)(a) of the Income Tax Act.

c. Members in Levels 7 or higher may have their membership fees billed on a quarterly basis.

Annual Fee $
5,572



