

## AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION OF CANADA FEE SCHEDULE

(For the Financial Year July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022)

**MEMBERS** - consisting of any Canadian person, partnership or corporation engaged in the commercial operation of aircraft holding a Transport Canada issued operating certificate or engaged in aviation training or education.

Level	Member's Annual	Annual Fee \$		
1	Up	to	2,500,000	2,000
2	2,500,001	to	5,000,000	3,000
3	5,000,001	to	8,000,000	4,000
4	8,000,001	to	12,000,000	5,500
5	12,000,001	to	17,500,000	7,000
6	17,500,001	to	25,000,000	8,500
7	25,000,001	to	35,000,000	11,250
8	35,000,001	to	55,000,000	15,000
9	55,000,001	to	80,000,000	19,000
10	80,000,001	to	120,000,000	24,000
11	120,000,001	to	175,000,000	30,000
12	175,000,001	to	250,000,000	36,000
13	250,000,001	to	350,000,000	43,000
14	350,000,001	to	500,000,000	51,000
15	500,000,001	to	750,000,000	60,000
16	750,000,001	to	1,200,000,000	75,000
17	1,200,000,001	to	2,500,000,000	100,000
18	2,500,000,001	to	5,000,000,000	125,000
19	5,000,000,001	to	10,000,000,000	160,000
20	In Excess	of	10,000,000,000	200,000

## **AVIATION EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS** - Diploma or Degree Granting Institutions

Level	Base – Fulltime Equiva	Annual Fee \$		
1	0	to	150	2,000
2	151	to	350	3,000
3	351	to	500	4,000
4	In Excess	of	500	5,500

**INDUSTRY PARTNERS** - Persons, partnerships or corporations that are associated with the aviation industry. Only individuals and employees not associated with partnerships or corporations which themselves could qualify as Members or Foreign Operator Industry Partners may qualify as Industry Partners.

Level	Canadian Aviation I	Annual Fee \$		
*1	Up to		250,000	*573
2	250,001	to	500,000	1,622
3	500,001	to	3,000,000	2,086
4	3,000,001	to	10,000,000	3,129
5	10,000,001	to	25,000,000	4,172
6	In Excess	of	25,000,000	5,215

<sup>\*</sup> Individuals, sole proprietors, one-person firms or corporations, the Minister's Delegate-Maintenance, the Design Approval Delegate, researchers and academics whose annual Canadian aviation related revenue does not exceed \$250,000.

**FOREIGN OPERATOR INDUSTRY PARTNERS** – Persons, partnerships or corporations that are engaged in the commercial operation of aircraft into and out of Canada and have their head office outside of Canada.

Foreign Operator Industry Partners

**Annual Fee \$** 5,572

- J , ,
- a. All fees are subject to GST or HST depending on company's location.
  b. Fees Paid are an allowable deduction under Section 18(1)(a) of the Income Tax Act.
- c. Members in Levels 7 or higher may have their membership fees billed on a quarterly basis.